(1) LTV represents the ratio of the total unpaid principal balance of the loan to the estimated value of the collateral securing the related
loan as of the most recent date available, which may be the origination date. For Residential transition loans, the LTV presented is
the ratio of the maximum unpaid principal balance of the loan, including unfunded commitments, to the estimated “after repaired”
value of the collateral securing the related loan, where available. For certain Residential transition loans, an after repaired valuation
was not obtained and the loan was underwritten based on an “as is” valuation. Excluded from the calculation of weighted average
LTV are certain low value loans secured by vacant lots, for which the LTV ratio is not meaningful.

Table 9 - Shock Table

The information presented in the following “Shock Table” projects the potential impact of
sudden parallel changes in interest rates on the value of our portfolio, including the impact of
Swaps and securitized debt, over the next 12 months based on the assets in our investment
portfolio at September 30, 2022. Changes in portfolio value are measured as the percentage

change when comparing the projected portfolio value to the base interest rate scenario at
September 30, 2022.

Change in Interest Rates
Percentage Change

in Portfolio Value
Percentage Change

in Equity

+100 Basis Point Increase  (1.18)%  (5.35)%
+ 50 Basis Point Increase  (0.53)%  (2.39)%
Actual at September 30, 2022 —%  —%
- 50 Basis Point Decrease  0.40%  1.83%
-100 Basis Point Decrease  0.68%  3.09%

Webcast

MFA Financial, Inc. plans to host a live audio webcast of its investor conference call on
Thursday, November 3, 2022, at 10:00 a.m. (Eastern Time) to discuss its third quarter 2022
financial results. The live audio webcast will be accessible to the general public over the
internet at http://www.mfafinancial.com through the “Webcasts & Presentations” link on
MFA’s home page. To listen to the conference call over the internet, please go to the MFA
website at least 15 minutes before the call to register and to download and install any
needed audio software. Earnings presentation materials will be posted on the MFA website